
2010 Billy Goat Challenge HIGH SCHOOL 
BOYS 

WOODLAND PARK 

Aug. 28, 2010 

78 DEGREES, SUNNY 
Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 
Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 
SPREAD 
 
  1 Woodridge                28    1    2    7    8   10   14   21  17:37.1  
0:52.6 
  2 McDonald                 40    3    4    5   11   17   18   22  17:49.3  
0:47.8 
  3 Crestwood               108    9   13   23   28   35   64   66  18:49.6  
1:43.4 
  4 Cuy. Val. Christian A   125   12   19   24   33   37   53   55  19:01.1  
1:30.3 
  5 Jefferson Area          137    6   16   29   41   45   61   69  19:07.0  
2:32.2 
  6 Austintown-Fitch        154   25   30   31   32   36   38   40  19:30.1  
0:27.9 
  7 Girard                  167   15   27   34   44   47   57   58  19:31.0  
2:00.4 
  8 Streetsboro             173   20   26   39   42   46   51   62  19:35.0  
1:32.4 
  9 Lordstown               278   43   49   50   56   80   82   87  20:50.2  
2:20.9 
 10 LaBrae                  317   48   54   59   65   91            21:28.3  
4:04.6 
 11 Canfield                327   52   60   70   72   73   75   78  21:17.5  
1:12.7 
 12 McKinley                379   63   74   76   81   85   89   90  22:04.3  
2:00.1 
 13 Garfield                391   68   77   79   83   84   86   88  22:17.5  
1:12.7 
 14 Jackson-Milton          417   67   71   92   93   94            25:26.7 
10:41.7 
 
Incomplete Teams: Bristol, Struthers, John F. Kennedy 
Individuals 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
 



 
1. Woodridge 
    1  Vibushan Sivakumaran, 12   17:07.0    5:31 
    2  Drake Sulzer, 11           17:23.4    5:37 
    7  Jacob Onifer, 12           17:47.4    5:44 
    8  Jimmy Charles, 12          17:48.3    5:45 
   10  Matt Wojcik, 10            17:59.6    5:48 
   14  Jared Cottrill, 11         18:12.9    5:53 
   21  Nathan Volchko, 12         18:44.8    6:03 
Total Time = 1:28:05.5     Total Places = 28 
 
2. McDonald 
    3  Jerry Dugan, 12            17:30.6    5:39 
    4  Patrick Kunkel, 10         17:34.7    5:40 
    5  Kyle Joynes, 11            17:37.1    5:41 
   11  Nick Rees, 12              18:05.9    5:50 
   17  Jeff Kunkel, 12            18:18.3    5:54 
   18  Bobby Johnson, 9           18:25.1    5:56 
   22  Allan Coviello, 9          19:00.5    6:08 
Total Time = 1:29:06.5     Total Places = 40 
 
3. Crestwood 
    9  Nick Chambers, 12          17:55.0    5:47 
   13  Steve Green, 11            18:10.3    5:52 
   23  Dylan Kager, 10            19:01.5    6:08 
   28  Cash Harris, 11            19:22.9    6:15 
   35  Mat Gerdes, 9              19:38.4    6:20 
   64  Drew Vaughn, 10            20:58.7    6:46 
   66  Derek Fenrich, 10          21:01.5    6:47 
Total Time = 1:34:08.0     Total Places = 108 
 
4. Cuy. Val. Christian A 
   12  Dan Pastoria, 12           18:09.4    5:51 
   19  David Cremi, 10            18:35.9    6:00 
   24  Will Anderson, 10          19:04.8    6:09 
   33  Ben Bockoven, 9            19:35.6    6:19 
   37  Joel Griffith, 11          19:39.7    6:21 
   53  Evan Sheehan, 9            20:34.9    6:38 
   55  Chris Cochoff, 11          20:39.1    6:40 
Total Time = 1:35:05.1     Total Places = 125 
 
5. Jefferson Area 
    6  Chris Kantor, 12           17:43.7    5:43 
   16  Adam Chase, 11             18:18.1    5:54 
   29  Xavier Sanchez, 11         19:27.6    6:17 
   41  David Chase, 9             19:50.0    6:24 
   45  Daran Woodin, 11           20:15.8    6:32 
   61  Nick DeVivo, 12            20:53.6    6:44 
   69  Derek DeyErmand, 11        21:36.1    6:58 
Total Time = 1:35:35.1     Total Places = 137 
 
6. Austintown-Fitch 
   25  Alex While, 11             19:10.7    6:11 
   30  Don Koehler, 10            19:31.7    6:18 
   31  Zack Patrick, 9            19:34.1    6:19 
   32  Dan Rein, 11               19:35.4    6:19 
   36  William Mellot, 9          19:38.6    6:20 



   38  Josh Reid, 11              19:40.7    6:21 
   40  Nathan Snyder, 10          19:47.1    6:23 
Total Time = 1:37:30.3     Total Places = 154 
 
7. Girard 
   15  Ryan Delbene, 12           18:17.0    5:54 
   27  Dan Johntony, 11           19:19.6    6:14 
   34  Jimmy DePizzo, 11          19:36.5    6:19 
   44  Zane Chase, 9              20:04.8    6:29 
   47  Dylan Botzenhart, 11       20:17.3    6:33 
   57  Kade Swartz, 10            20:45.4    6:42 
   58  Jamal McClendon, 11        20:46.6    6:42 
Total Time = 1:37:35.0     Total Places = 167 
 
8. Streetsboro 
   20  Tyler Bunch, 12            18:44.1    6:03 
   26  Mike Melice, 12            19:10.9    6:11 
   39  Pete Hannan, 11            19:44.8    6:22 
   42  Vinny Valenti, 12          19:58.7    6:27 
   46  Kyle Willa, 12             20:16.5    6:32 
   51  Brandon Berka, 11          20:31.7    6:37 
   62  Ryan MacMillan, 12         20:55.6    6:45 
Total Time = 1:37:54.8     Total Places = 173 
 
9. Lordstown 
   43  John Tarchick, 10          20:02.8    6:28 
   49  Matt Thomas, 11            20:29.9    6:37 
   50  Dylan Gettings, 11         20:31.2    6:37 
   56  Louis Liming, 9            20:43.6    6:41 
   80  Allan Metz, 9              22:23.7    7:13 
   82  Luke Mullins, 10           22:40.5    7:19 
   87  Clayton Bond, 12           23:07.5    7:28 
Total Time = 1:44:10.9     Total Places = 278 
 
10. LaBrae 
   48  Nathan Johnson, 11         20:26.3    6:36 
   54  Caleb Johnson, 10          20:36.7    6:39 
   59  Kyle Smith, 9              20:47.4    6:42 
   65  John Richards, 10          21:00.4    6:47 
   91  Andy Patel, 11             24:30.8    7:54 
Total Time = 1:47:21.4     Total Places = 317 
 
11. Canfield 
   52  Allen Andy, 10             20:31.7    6:37 
   60  Alex Nischwitz, 10         20:51.3    6:44 
   70  Gary Zamary, 9             21:38.8    6:59 
   72  Tyler Kennedy, 9           21:41.5    7:00 
   73  Alec Kennedy, 9            21:44.4    7:01 
   75  Calin Solomon, 12          21:55.1    7:04 
   78  Michael Solomon, 9         22:12.0    7:10 
Total Time = 1:46:27.5     Total Places = 327 
 
12. McKinley 
   63  Phillip Simone, 12         20:58.6    6:46 
   74  Ryan Floyd, 11             21:50.6    7:03 
   76  Jordan Pendergrass, 11     22:00.3    7:06 
   81  Chris Parry, 9             22:33.6    7:17 



   85  Austin Claybourne, 11      22:58.6    7:25 
   89  Brandon Ciriello, 10       23:30.6    7:35 
   90  Anthony Agler, 9           23:54.8    7:43 
Total Time = 1:50:21.5     Total Places = 379 
 
13. Garfield 
   68  Andy Lininger, 9           21:33.9    6:57 
   77  Tyler Knepper, 11          22:04.0    7:07 
   79  Esler Heyd, 12             22:21.6    7:13 
   83  Josh Moore, 9              22:41.5    7:19 
   84  Nathan Ruley, 11           22:46.5    7:21 
   86  Andy Anderson, 10          23:06.4    7:27 
   88  Cory Bolger, 9             23:11.9    7:29 
Total Time = 1:51:27.3     Total Places = 391 
 
14. Jackson-Milton 
   67  Bob Collins, 12            21:27.6    6:55 
   71  Curtis Troutman, 11        21:39.0    6:59 
   92  Ben Clark, 12              25:55.7    8:22 
   93  Chris Fortunato, 12        26:02.0    8:24 
   94  Nick Suzelis, 9            32:09.2   10:22 
Total Time = 2:07:13.2     Total Places = 417 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          
 
Top 

 

    1  Vibushan Sivakumaran, 12   17:07.0    5:31  Woodridge             

    2  Drake Sulzer, 11           17:23.4    5:37  Woodridge             

    3  Jerry Dugan, 12            17:30.6    5:39  McDonald              

    4  Patrick Kunkel, 10         17:34.7    5:40  McDonald              

    5  Kyle Joynes, 11            17:37.1    5:41  McDonald              

    6  Chris Kantor, 12           17:43.7    5:43  Jefferson Area        

    7  Jacob Onifer, 12           17:47.4    5:44  Woodridge             

    8  Jimmy Charles, 12          17:48.3    5:45  Woodridge             

    9  Nick Chambers, 12          17:55.0    5:47  Crestwood             

   10  Matt Wojcik, 10            17:59.6    5:48  Woodridge             

   11  Nick Rees, 12              18:05.9    5:50  McDonald              

   12  Dan Pastoria, 12           18:09.4    5:51  Cuy. Val. Christian A  

   13  Steve Green, 11            18:10.3    5:52  Crestwood             



   14  Jared Cottrill, 11         18:12.9    5:53  Woodridge             

   15  Ryan Delbene, 12           18:17.0    5:54  Girard                

   16  Adam Chase, 11             18:18.1    5:54  Jefferson Area        

   17  Jeff Kunkel, 12            18:18.3    5:54  McDonald              

   18  Bobby Johnson, 9           18:25.1    5:56  McDonald              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   19  David Cremi, 10            18:35.9    6:00  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   20  Tyler Bunch, 12            18:44.1    6:03  Streetsboro           
   21  Nathan Volchko, 12         18:44.8    6:03  Woodridge             
   22  Steven Frederick, 10       18:57.2    6:07  Woodridge             
   23  Allan Coviello, 9          19:00.5    6:08  McDonald              
   24  Dylan Kager, 10            19:01.5    6:08  Crestwood             
   25  Will Anderson, 10          19:04.8    6:09  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   26  John Harry, 9              19:10.4    6:11  Woodridge             
   27  Alex While, 11             19:10.7    6:11  Austintown-Fitch      
   28  Mike Melice, 12            19:10.9    6:11  Streetsboro           
   29  Steve Petrak, 11           19:14.4    6:12  Woodridge             
   30  Tyler Smith, 10            19:18.4    6:14  McDonald              
   31  Dan Johntony, 11           19:19.6    6:14  Girard                
   32  Cash Harris, 11            19:22.9    6:15  Crestwood             
   33  Xavier Sanchez, 11         19:27.6    6:17  Jefferson Area        
   34  Don Koehler, 10            19:31.7    6:18  Austintown-Fitch      
   35  Zack Patrick, 9            19:34.1    6:19  Austintown-Fitch      
   36  Dan Rein, 11               19:35.4    6:19  Austintown-Fitch      
   37  Ben Bockoven, 9            19:35.6    6:19  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   38  Jimmy DePizzo, 11          19:36.5    6:19  Girard                
   39  Mat Gerdes, 9              19:38.4    6:20  Crestwood             
   40  William Mellot, 9          19:38.6    6:20  Austintown-Fitch      
   41  Joel Griffith, 11          19:39.7    6:21  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   42  Josh Reid, 11              19:40.7    6:21  Austintown-Fitch      
   43  Pete Hannan, 11            19:44.8    6:22  Streetsboro           
   44  Nick Weiner, 11            19:45.8    6:23  Woodridge             
   45  Nathan Snyder, 10          19:47.1    6:23  Austintown-Fitch      
   46  David Chase, 9             19:50.0    6:24  Jefferson Area        
   47  Steve Auman, 10            19:52.8    6:25  Struthers             
   48  Brian Kelzer, 9            19:54.1    6:25  McDonald              
   49  Vinny Valenti, 12          19:58.7    6:27  Streetsboro           
   50  Alex Frederick, 10         19:59.2    6:27  Woodridge             
   51  John Tarchick, 10          20:02.8    6:28  Lordstown             
   52  Patrick Ferguson, 10       20:03.1    6:28  Austintown-Fitch      
   53  Zane Chase, 9              20:04.8    6:29  Girard                
   54  Andrew Kovalik, 11         20:10.8    6:31  John F. Kennedy       
   55  Anthony Jordan, 11         20:13.7    6:31  Austintown-Fitch      
   56  Daran Woodin, 11           20:15.8    6:32  Jefferson Area        
   57  Tim Faiken, 9              20:15.8    6:32  Woodridge             
   58  Kyle Willa, 12             20:16.5    6:32  Streetsboro           
   59  Dylan Botzenhart, 11       20:17.3    6:33  Girard                
   60  Austin Barnhart, 11        20:18.0    6:33  Woodridge             
   61  Josh Bosheff, 11           20:21.5    6:34  McDonald              



   62  Nathan Johnson, 11         20:26.3    6:36  LaBrae                
   63  Ryan Kish, 12              20:26.6    6:36  Struthers             
   64  Kyle Johnson, 11           20:27.4    6:36  McDonald              
   65  Matt Thomas, 11            20:29.9    6:37  Lordstown             
   66  Dylan Gettings, 11         20:31.2    6:37  Lordstown             
   67  Brandon Berka, 11          20:31.7    6:37  Streetsboro           
   68  Allen Andy, 10             20:31.7    6:37  Canfield              
   69  Jacob Pastva, 12           20:32.6    6:38  Woodridge             
   70  Blake Walker, 10           20:34.4    6:38  Struthers             
   71  Taylor Rinella, 11         20:34.8    6:38  Woodridge             
   72  Evan Sheehan, 9            20:34.9    6:38  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   73  Caleb Johnson, 10          20:36.7    6:39  LaBrae                
   74  Chris Cochoff, 11          20:39.1    6:40  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   75  Arthur Gioglio, 10         20:39.8    6:40  Struthers             
   76  Cameron Holloway, 11       20:40.4    6:40  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   77  Louis Liming, 9            20:43.6    6:41  Lordstown             
   78  Kade Swartz, 10            20:45.4    6:42  Girard                
   79  Jamal McClendon, 11        20:46.6    6:42  Girard                
   80  Kyle Smith, 9              20:47.4    6:42  LaBrae                
   81  Eric Yurchelefrodl, 11     20:47.8    6:43  Austintown-Fitch      
   82  Alex Nischwitz, 10         20:51.3    6:44  Canfield              
   83  Nick DeVivo, 12            20:53.6    6:44  Jefferson Area        
   84  Ryan MacMillan, 12         20:55.6    6:45  Streetsboro           
   85  Drew Kluchurosky, 12       20:57.3    6:46  Streetsboro           
   86  Phillip Simone, 12         20:58.6    6:46  McKinley              
   87  Drew Vaughn, 10            20:58.7    6:46  Crestwood             
   88  John Richards, 10          21:00.4    6:47  LaBrae                
   89  Derek Fenrich, 10          21:01.5    6:47  Crestwood             
   90  Matt Lalama, 11            21:03.5    6:48  Girard                
   91  Andrew Stewart, 9          21:10.4    6:50  Woodridge             
   92  Josh Dryer, 10             21:10.8    6:50  Woodridge             
   93  Alex Yurchelefrodl, 11     21:13.1    6:51  Austintown-Fitch      
   94  Kyle Jarvis, 9             21:15.6    6:51  Woodridge             
   95  Bryce Baker, 9             21:16.9    6:52  Austintown-Fitch      
   96  Steve Hall, 12             21:18.4    6:52  Woodridge             
   97  Christian Bittler, 9       21:19.8    6:53  Austintown-Fitch      
   98  Alex Kovalik, 12           21:21.8    6:53  John F. Kennedy       
   99  Chad Randall, 9            21:25.2    6:55  Crestwood             
  100  Bob Collins, 12            21:27.6    6:55  Jackson-Milton        
  101  Cody Elza, 11              21:31.1    6:56  Bristol               
  102  Andy Lininger, 9           21:33.9    6:57  Garfield              
  103  Derek DeyErmand, 11        21:36.1    6:58  Jefferson Area        
  104  Gary Zamary, 9             21:38.8    6:59  Canfield              
  105  Curtis Troutman, 11        21:39.0    6:59  Jackson-Milton        
  106  Nick Butler, 9             21:39.5    6:59  Cuy. Val. Christian A  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  107  Matt Vaughn, 12            21:40.6    7:00  Crestwood             
  108  Tyler Kennedy, 9           21:41.5    7:00  Canfield              
  109  Alec Kennedy, 9            21:44.4    7:01  Canfield              
  110  Nate Lyons, 9              21:46.1    7:01  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  111  Matt Kulla, 10             21:48.7    7:02  Crestwood             
  112  Ryan Floyd, 11             21:50.6    7:03  McKinley              
  113  Logan Derbin, 11           21:50.6    7:03  Jefferson Area        
  114  Mitch Morse, 12            21:53.5    7:04  Girard                
  115  Calin Solomon, 12          21:55.1    7:04  Canfield              



  116  Tyler Brady, 9             21:55.9    7:04  Crestwood             
  117  Uriah Palmer, 9            21:56.9    7:05  Jefferson Area        
  118  Seth Murray, 10            21:57.6    7:05  McDonald              
  119  Jordan Pendergrass, 11     22:00.3    7:06  McKinley              
  120  Michael McCann, 10         22:03.7    7:07  Woodridge             
  121  Tyler Knepper, 11          22:04.0    7:07  Garfield              
  122  Luke Mazanec, 9            22:06.4    7:08  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  123  Justin Miller, 10          22:06.5    7:08  Girard                
  124  Jimmy Conroy, 10           22:09.2    7:09  Woodridge             
  125  Nick Hiltz, 10             22:09.5    7:09  Jefferson Area        
  126  Noah LeBay, 9              22:11.8    7:10  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  127  Michael Solomon, 9         22:12.0    7:10  Canfield              
  128  Esler Heyd, 12             22:21.6    7:13  Garfield              
  129  Andrew Anthony, 10         22:22.1    7:13  Girard                
  130  Allan Metz, 9              22:23.7    7:13  Lordstown             
  131  Chris Parry, 9             22:33.6    7:17  McKinley              
  132  Scott Schilling, 11        22:34.3    7:17  Canfield              
  133  Matt Knight, 12            22:40.4    7:19  Streetsboro           
  134  Luke Mullins, 10           22:40.5    7:19  Lordstown             
  135  Josh Moore, 9              22:41.5    7:19  Garfield              
  136  Doug Mcie, 9               22:45.5    7:20  Woodridge             
  137  Nathan Ruley, 11           22:46.5    7:21  Garfield              
  138  Jared Bailey, 11           22:46.7    7:21  Woodridge             
  139  Bryan Walker, 11           22:49.7    7:22  Bristol               
  140  Derek McGuckin, 10         22:57.1    7:24  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  141  Trayton McHale, 9          22:58.5    7:25  Woodridge             
  142  Austin Claybourne, 11      22:58.6    7:25  McKinley              
  143  Sam Scourfield, 10         23:03.7    7:26  Woodridge             
  144  Curtis Morris, 9           23:04.3    7:27  Jefferson Area        
  145  Zach Brown, 10             23:05.7    7:27  Woodridge             
  146  Andy Anderson, 10          23:06.4    7:27  Garfield              
  147  Clayton Bond, 12           23:07.5    7:28  Lordstown             
  148  Colin Wilson, 9            23:08.4    7:28  Austintown-Fitch      
  149  Jeff Laux, 10              23:09.2    7:28  Woodridge             
  150  Steven Cunningham, 10      23:10.5    7:29  Woodridge             
  151  Cory Bolger, 9             23:11.9    7:29  Garfield              
  152  Austin Lesak, 10           23:14.0    7:30  Streetsboro           
  153  Nick Donel, 11             23:15.6    7:30  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  154  Philip Minniti, 12         23:16.9    7:31  Girard                
  155  Chris Maronen, 10          23:19.6    7:31  Lordstown             
  156  Nick Kobernick, 11         23:20.3    7:32  Jefferson Area        
  157  Richie Abel, 9             23:23.7    7:33  Canfield              
  158  Evan McNicholas, 10        23:24.3    7:33  Jefferson Area        
  159  Gabe Boyd, 9               23:25.4    7:33  Woodridge             
  160  Connor Holloway, 9         23:27.3    7:34  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  161  Matt Morse, 11             23:28.7    7:34  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  162  Cole Bury, 11              23:29.2    7:35  Austintown-Fitch      
  163  Brandon Ciriello, 10       23:30.6    7:35  McKinley              
  164  Jordan Hall, 11            23:31.4    7:35  Girard                
  165  Cameron Gearhart, 10       23:39.4    7:38  Lordstown             
  166  Carson Norris, 9           23:40.8    7:38  Woodridge             
  167  Charlie Nines, 12          23:47.5    7:40  Jefferson Area        
  168  John Kilbourne, 9          23:47.8    7:41  Crestwood             
  169  Owen Scerba, 9             23:51.4    7:42  Girard                
  170  Andrew Spelic, 9           23:53.4    7:42  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  171  Anthony Agler, 9           23:54.8    7:43  McKinley              
  172  Ben Paisley, 10            23:58.3    7:44  Cuy. Val. Christian A  



  173  Jordan Smith, 12           24:08.6    7:47  Canfield              
  174  Brandon Starcher, 9        24:09.0    7:47  Austintown-Fitch      
  175  Evan Bort, 11              24:12.4    7:48  Jefferson Area        
  176  Jake Hatfield, 12          24:13.8    7:49  Streetsboro           
  177  Jimmy McCann, 11           24:21.8    7:52  Woodridge             
  178  Nathan Llewellyn, 9        24:30.0    7:54  Woodridge             
  179  Andy Patel, 11             24:30.8    7:54  LaBrae                
  180  Jeff Bishop, 9             24:31.1    7:55  Austintown-Fitch      
  181  Kevin Stock, 10            24:35.8    7:56  Garfield              
  182  Matt Kolke, 9              24:37.5    7:57  Streetsboro           
  183  David Bookbinder, 9        24:38.4    7:57  Jefferson Area        
  184  Braden Walters, 12         24:41.0    7:58  McDonald              
  185  Nick Zeleznik, 9           24:41.6    7:58  Crestwood             
  186  Travis Ellsworth, 12       24:44.0    7:59  Jefferson Area        
  187  Brandon Barker, 12         24:44.9    7:59  Lordstown             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  188  Jerrod White, 9            24:46.6    8:00  Jefferson Area        
  189  Paul Jones, 12             25:54.7    8:21  McKinley              
  190  Ben Clark, 12              25:55.7    8:22  Jackson-Milton        
  191  Sam Buganski, 9            26:00.1    8:23  Garfield              
  192  Chris Fortunato, 12        26:02.0    8:24  Jackson-Milton        
  193  Zach Barber, 9             26:14.0    8:28  Austintown-Fitch      
  194  Tyler Dickon, 9            26:28.2    8:32  Woodridge             
  195  Craig Dreger, 10           26:41.0    8:36  Jefferson Area        
  196  Paul Dahman, 12            26:56.8    8:42  Canfield              
  197  Jarred Gifford, 9          27:05.6    8:44  Jefferson Area        
  198  Matt Pastoria, 10          27:15.6    8:48  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  199  Tristan Ayers, 9           27:41.5    8:56  Woodridge             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  200  Joe Schied, 10             29:29.3    9:31  McKinley              
  201  Brandon Montecalvo, 11     29:32.7    9:32  Woodridge             
  202  Adam Gilmer, 12            29:59.0    9:40  Garfield              
  203  Russell Galland, 11        30:23.0    9:48  Streetsboro           

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  204  David Ho, 9                31:22.1   10:07  McKinley              
  205  Kyle Walsh, 9              31:27.7   10:09  Girard                
  206  Nick Suzelis, 9            32:09.2   10:22  Jackson-Milton        
 

Return to home page.  


